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Employee Wellness Board Members 
 

 

Susan Kunferman- Elected Chair 
Wood County Health Department Director 

 

 

Donna Rozar- Elected Secretary 
Wood County Board of Supervisors 

 

 

Amy Kaup 
Wood County Information Technology Director 

 

 

Jordon Bruce 
Wood County Norwood Health Center Administrator 

 

 

Warren Kraft 
Wood County Human Resources Director 

 

 

 

Dawn Schmutzer 
Wood County Human Services Executive Administrative Assistant 
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Employee Wellness Committee 
Members/Champs 

 
Name Location Contact Information 
Wellness 
Coordinator Courthouse-Wellness 

*715-421-8428 
wellness@co.wood.wi.us  

Ryan Schultz Cornerstone-Human Services 
*715-389-0215 
rschultz@co.wood.wi.us  

Lacey Piekarski Centralia Center-Human Services 
*715-421-8927 
lpiekarski@co.wood.wi.us  

Ryan Soyk Cornerstone-Human Services 
* 715-387-0206 
rsoyk@co.wood.wi.us 

Dawn Schmutzer Courthouse- Human Services 
*715-421-8822  
dschmutzer@co.wood.wi.us  

Lisa Keller Courthouse-Information IT 
*715-421-8560 
lkeller@co.wood.wi.us 

Lynn Borre Edgewater Haven Nursing Home 
*715-885-8306 
lborre@co.wood.wi.us  

Martha Mann Edgewater Haven Nursing Home 
*715-885-8304 
mmann@co.wood.wi.us  

Amber France Health Department 
*715-421-8937 
afrance@co.wood.wi.us  

Kristie Rauter-Egge Health Department 
*715-421-8915 
krauter@co.wood.wi.us  

Brad Martinson Highway Department 
*715-421-7407 
bmartinson@co.wood.wi.us  

Maria Luepke Annex and Health Center 
*715-384-2188 ext 3233 
mluepke@co.wood.wi.us 
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